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No one can argue the Auburn’s Cam Newton has a a season to 
remember.

As he leads Auburn into the BCS National Championship Game, 
here’s a quick look at how his statistics compared to other Heisman 
Trophy Winners.

Remember, these are just his regular season numbers and 
depending on his performance in the title-tilt, will be how he will 
rank all-time with other winners of this prestigious award.

 Passing Yards

Sea Winner Team Pos Passing Stats: A-C-I Yards % (TDs) PY

1 1990 Ty Detmer Brigham Young QB 361-562 5188  64.2 (41) 5188

2 2008 Sam Bradford Oklahoma QB 328-483-8 4720 (50) 4720

3 1989 Andre Ware Houston QB 365-578-15 4699  63.1 (46) 4699

4 2003 Jason White Oklahoma QB 278-451-10 3846 61.6 (40) 3846

5 2002 Carson Palmer Southern Cal QB 458-288-10 3639  62.9 (32) 3639

6 1996 Danny Wuerffel Florida QB 207-360-13  57.5 3625  (39) 3625

7 1984 Doug Flutie Boston College QB 233-386-11 3454 60.4  (27) 3454

8 2007 Tim Tebow Florida QB 234-350-6 3286 663.9 (32) 3286

9 2004 Matt Leinart Southern Cal QB 269-412-6 3322 65.3 (33) 3032

10 2000 Chris Weinke Florida State QB 232-377-14 3103  61.5 (25) 3103

1992 Gino Torretta Miami FL QB 228-402-7  3060 56.7 (19) 3060

1993 Charlie Ward Florida State QB 264-380-4  3032 69.5 (27) 3032

1970 Jim Plunkett Stanford QB 191-358-18  2715 53.4 (15) 2715

14 2010 Cam Newton Auburn
Q
B 165-246-6 2589 (28) 2589

 Rushing Yards

Sea Winner Team Pos Rushing Stats: A-Yds Avg (TDs) RY



1 1988 Barry Sanders Oklahoma State RB 344-2628 7.6 (37) 2628

2 1981 Marcus Allen USC RB 433-2427 5.6 (23) 2427

3 1983 Mike Rozier Nebraska RB 275-2148 7.8 (29) 2148

4 1998 Ricky Williams Texas TB 361-2124 5.9 (28) 2124

5 1994
Rashaan 
Salaam Colorado RB 298-2055 6.9 (24) 2055

6 1976 Tony Dorsett Pittsburgh RB 338-1948 5.8  (21) 1948

7 1995 Eddie George Ohio State RB 328-1927 5.9 (24) 1927

8 1980 George Rogers South Carolina RB 324-1894 5.8 (14) 1894

9 1999 Ron Dayne Wisconsin TB 303-1834 6.1 (19) 1834

10 1979 Charles White USC RB 293-1803 6.2 (18) 1803

TOP 10
RUSHING 

YARDS BY A QUARTERBACK
22
* 2010 Cam Newton Auburn QB 242-1409 1409

25 2001 Eric Crouch Nebraska QB 203-1155 4.7(12) 1155

27 1944 Les Horvath Ohio State QB/HB 163-905 5.6 (12) 905

28 2007 Tim Tebow Florida QB 210-895 (23) 895

42 1962 Terry Baker Oregon State QB 115-538 4.7 538

46 1956 Paul Hornung Notre Dame QB 94-420 4.5 420

47 1963 Roger Staubach Navy QB 156-418 2.7 418

48 1938 Davey O'Brien Texas Christian QB 124-390 3.1 390

50 1993 Charlie Ward Florida State QB 65-339 5.2 339

53 1967 Gary Beban UCLA QB 145-227 1.6 227

*Ranking compared to all rushing stats

 Total Offense

Sea Winner Team Pos Total Offense Stats: PL-TOY TOY

1 1990 Ty Detmer Brigham Young QB 635-5022 5022

2 2008 Sam Bradford Oklahoma QB 525-4767 (55) 4767

3 1989 Andre Ware Houston QB 628-4661 4661

4 2007 Tim Tebow Florida QB 560-4181 (55) 4181

5 2010 Cam Newton Auburn QB 469-3998 (48) 3998

6 2003 Jason White Oklahoma QB 493-3696 (41) 3696

7 1984 Doug Flutie Boston College QB 448-3603 3603

8 1996 Danny Wuerffel Florida QB 423-3525 3525

9 2002 Carson Palmer Southern Cal QB 503 3513 292.8  3513

10 1993 Charlie Ward Florida State QB 445-3371 3371



 Scoring 

Sea Winner Team Pos TD XP FG TP

1 1988 Barry Sanders Oklahoma State RB 39 0 0 234

2 1983 Mike Rozier Nebraska RB 29 0 0 174

3 1998 Ricky Williams Texas TB 28 0 0 168

4 1995 Eddie George Ohio State RB 24 1 0 146

5 1994
Rashaan 
Salaam Colorado RB 24 0 0 144

6 1969 Steve Owens Oklahoma HB 23 0 0 138

7 1991
Desmond 
Howard Michigan WR 23 0 0 138

8 2007 Tim Tebow Florida QB 23 0 0 138

9 1968 O.J. Simpson USC HB 22 0 0 132

10 1981 Marcus Allen USC RB 22 0 0 132

1976 Tony Dorsett Pittsburgh RB 21 0 0 126

11 2010 Cam Newton Auburn QB 21 0 0 126

 TDR-Touchdowns Responsible For (rushing and passing 
only)

Sea Winner Team Pos TDR PRF

1 2007 Tim Tebow Florida QB 55 330

2 2008 Sam Bradford Oklahoma QB 55 330

3 1989 Andre Ware Houston QB 49 294

4 2010 Cam Newton Auburn QB 48 298

5 1990 Ty Detmer Brigham Young QB 47 282

6 2003 Jason White Oklahoma QB 41 246

7 1996 Danny Wuerffel Florida QB 39 234

8 1988 Barry Sanders Oklahoma State RB 37 223

9 2004 Matt Leinart Southern Cal QB 36 216

10 2002 Carson Palmer Southern Cal QB 32 192


